

23.12.22

Today is fixed for submitting list, inspection of documents, supply of copies and physical production of the accused persons.

Accused persons are produced before this court. Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present. Documents were resupplied along with list of relied documents and non relied documents to the Ld. Advocates. At this stage, Ld. Advocates for the accused persons, Gourav Jain and Sachin Tasniwal files a petition, copy served. Perused the same. It appears from the para 6 of the said petition that some of the copies of recorded statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C. of CSW1, CSW4 & CSW15 were not supplied. Ld. Spl. PP submits that they will supply in the mean time.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons, namely, Gourav Jain and Sachin Tasniwal already filed discharge petition.

Fix 03.01.23 for hearing of discharge petition and physical production of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me.

ACJM

ACJM