

GR-648-22, CIS-431-22

07.08.23.

The record is put up by petition since on behalf of accused person, namely, Prasenjit Hari one bail application is filed.

On perusal of record it appears that next date has been fixed on 16.08.23 for production of the accused persons and further evidence.

It also appears that Id. Counsel for the accused person submitted bail application where he made an endorsement stating that learned Spl. PP is not available at this moment in the court. Hence, he submitted this application along with copy of application before this court.

So, in view of the fact tomorrow i.e. 08.08.23 is fixed for hearing of the bail application of accused person, namely, Prasenjit Hari.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ACJM, Bidhannagar.

ACJM, Bidhannagar.