

GR-648/2022 CIS 431 of 2022

Order dt. 09.10.2023.

The case is fixed for production of the accd person and evidence.

The record is taken up accordingly.

Ld. Special PP is present.

All the accd persons are produced from JC.

It is submitted by both sides that although as per the order passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court dt. 28.07.23 in SLP(Crl.) No. 8696/2023 Hon'ble Supreme Court of India was pleased to direct that "the further proceedings in the matter, pending before the Trial Court, shall stand stayed till the next date of listing", somehow today the matter is fixed for evidence. The parties prayed for keeping evidence in abeyance at this moment.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the materials on record and the order of the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court referred above. Satisfied.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India taking down evidence of the witness in this case is hereby postponed until further order and direction from the Hon'ble Supreme Court

To 22.10.2023/04.11.2023 for production of the accused persons.

The intimation petition filed by the accused as well as the Ld. Special P.P be kept with the record.

Dictated by,

A.C.J.M.

ACJM., Bidhannagar